
6 Floor, LIC Investment Building, DC-03 Lalkothi Jaipur-302005 
E-mail ID:-sesplcell@rrvun.com, Website- www. energy.rajasthan.gov.in/rvunl 

No. RVUN/CE (NPP) SE (NPP)/E. /D. 44+ Dated: 9S|o|202 

S.N 

2 

The timeline described in the NIT No. TN-04/2025-26 with Tender ID: 2025 RRVUN 479776 1 
on www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for Sctting up of 1000 MW/2000 MWh Standalone Battery Energy 

Systems under Tariff Based Global Competitive Bidding in Rajasthan with Viability Gap Funding 
Support under BOO model, is hereby extended as per the following schedule: 

3 

RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT UTPADAN NIGAM LTD. 

4 

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) � U40102RJ2000SGCO16484 
OFFICE OF CHIEF ENGINEER (NPP) 

5 

Events 

CORRIGENDUM-2 
(Extension in Timeline) 

Start of Bid Submission 

Last Date & time for online 
submission of bid document 

Deposition of earnest money, 
tender fee and processing fee 
physically 
Date & time for opening of 
Technical Bid 

Existing Timcline 

28.07.2025. 
11.00 Hrs 

12.08.2025, 
11.00 Hrs 

12.08.2025 
13.00 Hrs 

13.08.2025, 
13.00 Hrs 

4. Sr. P.S. to CMD,RVUN, Jaipur. 

Copy submitted/forwarded to the following for kind information please: 
1. The Director (Technical), RVUN, Jaipur. 

2. Dy. Chicf Engineer (NPP), RVUN, Jaipur. 
3. Superintending Engineer (1T), RVUN, Jaipur. 

Date & time for Opening of Will be intimated to Technically qualified Bidders 
Price bid 

Rajkaj Ref No.: ORC 
16792032 

Revised Timeline 

eSign 1.0 

05.08.2025, 
11.00 Hrs 

20.08.2025, 
11.00 Hrs 

20.08.2025 
13.00 Hrs 

21.08.2025, 
13.00 Hrs 

Chief Engineer (NPP) 
RVUN, JAIPUR 

Signature Not Verified 

Digitally signedby Visnu Prakash 
Garg 
Designation : Chief Engineer 
Date: 2025.07.25 17:34:30 IST 
Reason: Approved 
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