

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) – U40102RJ2000SGC016484 **OFFICE OF CHIEF ENGINEER (NPP)**

6th Floor, LIC Investment Building, DC-03 Lalkothi Jaipur-302005 E-mail ID:-sesplcell@rrvun.com, Website- www. energy.rajasthan.gov.in/rvunl CE (NPP)/ SE (NPP)/F. /D. 477 Dated: 25 07 2025

No. RVUN/CE (NPP)/ SE (NPP)/F. /D. 477

CORRIGENDUM-2

(Extension in Timeline)

The timeline described in the NIT No. TN-04/2025-26 with Tender ID: 2025 RRVUN 479776 1 on www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for Setting up of 1000 MW/2000 MWh Standalone Battery Energy Systems under Tariff Based Global Competitive Bidding in Rajasthan with Viability Gap Funding Support under BOO model, is hereby extended as per the following schedule:

S.N	Events	Existing Timeline	Revised Timeline
1.	Start of Bid Submission	28.07.2025, 11.00 Hrs	05.08.2025, 11.00 Hrs
2.	Last Date & time for online submission of bid document	12.08.2025, 11.00 Hrs	20.08.2025, 11.00 Hrs
3.	Deposition of earnest money, tender fee and processing fee physically	12.08.2025 13.00 Hrs	20.08.2025 13.00 Hrs
4.	Date & time for opening of Technical Bid	13.08.2025, 13.00 Hrs	21.08.2025, 13.00 Hrs
5.	Date & time for Opening of Price bid	Will be intimated to Technically qualified Bidders	

Chief Engineer (NPP) RVUN, JAIPUR

Copy submitted/forwarded to the following for kind information please:-

- 1. The Director (Technical), RVUN, Jaipur.
- 2. Dy. Chief Engineer (NPP), RVUN, Jaipur.
- 3. Superintending Engineer (IT), RVUN, Jaipur.
- 4. Sr. P.S. to CMD, RVUN, Jaipur.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vistinu Prakash

Garg

Designation : Chief Engineer Date: 2025.07.25 17:34:30 IST

Reason: Approved

RajKaj Ref No .: 16792032 eSign 1.0